

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9485-9486/2009

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(Cr1.) no.9485/2009.
Petitioner's counsel present. Respondent to file counter
affidavit.

In SLP(Cr1.) no.9486/2009, petitioner to file proof of
dasti service within two weeks' from today.

List again on 9.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj