

V
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9485-9486/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in CRLA No.337/2004 and CRLA No.523/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 16.11.2011.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply with order dated 09.09.2011 passed by the learned Registrar failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master