

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9485-9486/2009

(From the Judgement and Order dated 21/08/2007 in CRLA No.337/2004, CRLA No.523/2004 of the High Court of H.P. At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report suggests that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent in SLP (Crl.) No.9486/2009 so far.

Petitioner shall take steps for issue of fresh notice to the unserved respondent.

The Registry may also verify from the postal authorities whether earlier notice sent to the respondent has been served upon him.

| (Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A.

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master

|