

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 805 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2014
(Application for Permission to file additional documents)

STATE OF H.P.		...PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
JEET RAM		...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"Permission to file the additional documents
is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondents on 18.02.2014.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received from the sole respondent, so far.

Since the service of show cause notice could not be effected on the sole respondent the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 06.05.2014, when the following order was passed:

**"Notice be reissued to the sole respondent
through the concerned District Court besides usual
mode.**

**Registry is update the database so as to
disclose the name of the leanred Advocate, Mr.
Varinder Kr. Sharma for the petitioner in the Cause
List.**

List again 5.8.2014."

Accordingly fresh show cause notice was issued through Regd. A.D Post and through the Sessions Judge, Kullu.

It is further submitted that District & Sessions Judge, Kullu vide letter dated 27.05.2014 sent by fax has sent the service report wherby the sole respondent stands duly served. Copy of the letter is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, so far.

It is lastly submitted that the name of Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate has been updated as Counsel for the Petitioner in the cause list for 22.08.2014.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR