

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1136/2014

STATE OF H.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KANWAR @ SANJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1192/2010  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 2207/2010  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1062/2011  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1063/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1230/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1233/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1365/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1366/2014  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1367-1368/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1730/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1735/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 2852/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3223/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 912/2010  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 805/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3224/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.1136 and 1735/2014

Vakalatnama of the sole respondent has come on record.

SLP(Crl.) No.1365/2014

Vakalatnama for both the respondents is on record.

The proof of dasti service with respect to the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) No.1230, 1233, 1366, 3224 of 2014 and that of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(Crl.) Nos.2852 and 3223/2014 is still awaited.

Registry to report about the status of the counter affidavit by the sole respondent in SLP(crl.) Nos.1367, 1730, 805, 1136, 1735 of 2014 and that of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(Crl.) No.1365/2014. In SLP(Crl.) No.1368/2014 sole respondent has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Registry to report about SLP(Crl.) Nos.912, 1192, 2207 of 2010 and that of SLP(Crl.) Nos.1062 and 1063/2013.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar