

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1164-1167/2014

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH ETC. Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(CRL.) NO.1165-1167 OF 2014 is
well represented. Opportunity to file counter affidavit has
already been declined.

Service upon sole respondent in SLP(CRL.) NO.1164/2014
is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry now to process the matter for being listed

Signature Not Verified

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.12.15
13:14:28 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar