



3224 of 2014 and two respondents in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2852 of 2014.

It is further submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing show cause notices were received back from respondents.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Registrar's Court order dated 30.10.2014, fresh show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1233, 1230, 3223 and 3224 of 2014 and both the respondents in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2852 of 2014, through Registered AD Post. A copy of dasti notice was also issued to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service of notice on respondent.

It is submitted that Neither A.D. Card nor the unserved cover containing the show cause notice have been received back from any of the Respondents, so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service, so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1365 of 2014

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter and Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 are represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate and Ms. Nidhi, Advocate, respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1367 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 805 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1366 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1730 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 3604 of 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(Crl.)No. 1233 of 2014."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post on 28.11.2015.

It is submitted that Ms. Nidhi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 1136, 1735, 1365, 1367, 805, 1366, 1730 of 2014 and 3604 of 2015.**

**It is further submitted that service of show cause notice is still not complete in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 1233, 1230, 3223, 3224, 2852 of 2014 as Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service, so far.**

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocates.
2. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.
3. Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.
4. Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate.
5. Mr. Gaurav Sharma Advocate.
6. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate.
7. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adovate.
8. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate.
9. Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR