



SLP(CRL.) No. 1366 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1367 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1730 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 1735 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 805 of 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(CRL.) No. 3604 of 2015

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1192, 2207, 912 OF 2010 AND 1062, 1063 OF 2011

Service of Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in all the matters and matters are ready for hearing.

**It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 1136, 1365, 1366, 1367, 1730, 1735, 805 OF 2014 AND 3604 OF 2015.**

**It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps in connected Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 1233, 1230, 3223, 3224, 2852 of 2014. Service of show cause notice is still not complete in these Special Leave Petitions. Hence, the Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 1233, 1230, 3223, 3224, 2852 of 2014 have not been listed before the Hon'ble Court.**

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocates.
2. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.
3. Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.
4. Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate.
5. Mr. Gaurav Sharma Advocate.
6. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate.
7. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
8. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate.
9. Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4