

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1136/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2013 in CRLA No. 367/2007 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KANWAR @ SANJU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1192/2010 (With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 2207/2010 (With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1062/2011

Crl.A. No. 1063/2011 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1365/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1366/2014 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1367/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1730/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1735/2014

Crl.A. No. 912/2010

SLP(Crl) No. 805/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3604/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 20/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. G. R. Naik, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joginder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nibhi Singh Dube, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brahm Shanker Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, the list the matters after six weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master