

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1164-1167/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2013 in CRLA No. 202/2007 27/06/2013 in CRLA No. 226/2007 27/06/2013 in CRLA No. 292/2007 27/06/2013 in CRLA No. 58/2008 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH ETC.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv..
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to ascertain the present address of the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.)No. 1164/2014 and to cause service of notice on him, failing which the Special Leave Petition No. 1164/2014 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER